GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

10/14/2024

To

10/21/2024

10/14/2024 08:35 TAMPERING

10/14/2024

10/14/2024

10/14/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024

10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024
10/16/2024

10/16/2024

Created By:

10:12

20:52

23:31
01:25

07:10

13:16
15:19

20:10

20:10

21:25
21:41

01:03

11:55

11:56

13:13
14:08
16:53
17:02
19:57

21:09

THEFT REPORT

DISORDERLY

VANDALISM
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE
STOLEN VEH

REPORTED
CARJACKING

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

CHECK WELFARE
MENTAL
ASSIST

FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

Report Written

02 - Arrest

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Mental Health Diverson
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Service Rendered
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7817 Mandan Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

25 Crescent Rd

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Mandan Rd

6600 Capitol Dr

9146 Edmonston Rd

6805 Damsel Ct

121 Centerway

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5243 Stream Bank Ln

6400 Ivy Ln
7565 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6968 Hanover Pkwy
9306 Edmonston Rd
9135 Edmonston Ter
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
5817 Cherrywood Ln

121 Centerway

GB2

GB1

GB3
GB1

GB2

GB1
GB1

GB1

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1

Tampering - A witness observed three black males tampering with a silver Hyundai. The car had
a broken door handle, side window, and ignition. Officers notified the owner and canvassed the
area with no results.

Theft Report w/Arrest - A loss prevention specialist witnessed a previously banned man inside
the store stealing merchandise inside the store. The police apprehended him, and he was
arrested for trespassing and theft. All stolen items were returned to the store.

Disorderly w/Arrest - Officers responded to an individual speaking out and cursing, causing a
scene during a citizen's meeting. The man was asked multiple times to act accordingly during
the meeting. After refusing to comply, he was asked to leave and advised by the council to call
the police to have him removed; otherwise, he would not leave the premises.

Officers advised him to leave the property multiple times. He was escorted out of the building
and detained. He was released from the scene with a criminal citation for disorderly conduct.

Vandalism -- There was a damaged red light camera in the roadway.

Stolen Vehicle - An officer observed several juveniles in a vehicle; they fled the scene when they
noticed the officer. A check of the tag came back to a local residence. Officers spoke with the
owner, discovering the vehicle had just been stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2020 Honda Accord (MD 8EF7628) had been
stolen.

Death Report - wooded area

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's vehicle was stolen. She could ping the vehicle's location, and it
was recovered with ignition damage.

Reported Carjacking - A victim advised that she was approached by two males who displayed a
gun and demanded her vehicle. The car could be tracked and was recovered a short time later
without damage still in Greenbelt.

Theft/ shoplifting - The store manager reported that a male and female entered the store and
stole items by placing them in bags and walking out.

Domestic w/Arrest

Stolen Vehicle - A delivery driver said he left the vehicle running and unlocked while delivering
food. He said a tall, skinny black male, got in and drove off.
Mental Health Diversion

Suspicious Activity - The hotel manager called and stated they had some concerning possible
illegal activities in various rooms.

Fraud - The victim reported that someone had withdrawn a large amount of money from her
bank accounts. The bank was also notified.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was stolen from his vehicle

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle had damage to the door handle.
Vandalism - Kids were throwing rocks and broke an apartment window.
Theft Report - An Uber driver suspected that his last passenger took his keys.

Theft Report - The victim reported that a delivered package was taken from the front door of his
residence.
Vandalism - A victim reported damage to his vehicle's driver's side door keyhole.

Executed on:



10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024
10/17/2024

10/17/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/19/2024

10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/20/2024

10/20/2024
10/20/2024

Created By:

04:54
07:40
08:15
09:26
09:51
10:13
15:59
17:20

17:34

18:19

09:25
13:36

15:31

18:48

10:47

18:54
19:04
00:28

11:42

17:22

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC
VANDALISM
SHOPLIFTING

STOLEN VEH

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SHOPLIFTING

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
PROPERTY DAMAGE
ASSAULT COMBINED

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written

Field Observation
Report

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

5995 Springhill Dr
6400 Cherrywood Ln
6602 Lake Park Dr
8015 Mandan Rd
5807 Cherrywood Ln
6000 Springhill Dr

8015 Mandan Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9234 Edmonston Rd

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7343 Morrison Dr

6205 Springhill Dr

6205 Springhill Dr

8009 Mandan Rd
38 Ridge Rd

9108 Edmonston Rd

5906 Cherrywood Ter
6205 Springhill Dr

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB1
GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2

Theft from Auto—A 2025 Honda Civic had all four wheels stolen.
Theft from Auto—A 2022 Toyota had all four wheels stolen.
Theft from Auto—A Honda Civic had all four wheels stolen

Theft from Auto - A Toyota Camry had all four wheels stolen
Theft from Auto - A Toyota Camry had all four wheels stolen.
Theft from Auto—A Honda Civic had all four wheels stolen.
Domestic w/Arrest

Vandalism - The victim's rear window was broken on his vehicle.

Shoplifting - Police captured three juveniles who had stolen store merchandise. The juveniles
were released into their guardian's custody after the store wanted no further legal action after all
items were returned.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his White 2025 Honda Pilot, (MD 39934CL) had been
stolen.

Mental Health Diversion

Shoplifting/ Theft - The manager stated that a black male and female stole items from the store.

Citizen Robbery - The victim, a postal employee, was delivering mail when a tall black male in
dark clothing assaulted her by forcefully taking her master key from her hand before fleeing in a
silver sedan.

Theft Report - The victim reported that their delivered package was missing. A check revealed
that another resident had accidentally received the package; it was returned with everything
accounted for.

Theft Report - The victim said someone had stolen her package from her front door. ( different
incident from #2692)

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2017 Lexus (MD 6FR5525) was stolen.

Property Damage - The victim reported damage to the door handle of her vehicle.

Assault - A male was assaulted in front of his apartment by a male known to him while at a
party. The male declined to be transported to the hospital and declined to prosecute.
Theft from Auto — The victim reported that her front tag was stolen from her vehicle.

Theft Report - The victim's doorbell camera footage shows an unknown man stealing a
delivered package from his front door.

Executed on:



