## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

10/14/2024

To

10/21/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
10/14/2024	08:35	TAMPERING	Report Written	7817 Mandan Rd	GB3	Tampering - A witness observed three black males tampering with a silver Hyundai. The car had a broken door handle, side window, and ignition. Officers notified the owner and canvassed the area with no results.
10/14/2024	10:12	THEFT REPORT	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report w/Arrest - A loss prevention specialist witnessed a previously banned man inside the store stealing merchandise inside the store. The police apprehended him, and he was arrested for trespassing and theft. All stolen items were returned to the store.
10/14/2024	20:52	DISORDERLY	02 - Arrest	25 Crescent Rd	GB1	Disorderly w/Arrest - Officers responded to an individual speaking out and cursing, causing a scene during a citizen's meeting. The man was asked multiple times to act accordingly during the meeting. After refusing to comply, he was asked to leave and advised by the council to call the police to have him removed; otherwise, he would not leave the premises.  Officers advised him to leave the property multiple times. He was escorted out of the building and detained. He was released from the scene with a criminal citation for disorderly conduct.
10/14/2024	23:31	VANDALISM	Report Written	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism There was a damaged red light camera in the roadway.
10/15/2024	01:25	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	6600 Capitol Dr	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - An officer observed several juveniles in a vehicle; they fled the scene when they noticed the officer. A check of the tag came back to a local residence. Officers spoke with the owner, discovering the vehicle had just been stolen.
10/15/2024	07:10	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9146 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2020 Honda Accord (MD 8EF7628) had been stolen.
10/15/2024	13:16	CHECK WELFARE	Service Rendered		GB1	Death Report - wooded area
10/15/2024	15:19	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6805 Damsel Ct	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's vehicle was stolen. She could ping the vehicle's location, and it was recovered with ignition damage.
10/15/2024	20:10	REPORTED CARJACKING	Service Rendered	121 Centerway	GB1	Reported Carjacking - A victim advised that she was approached by two males who displayed a gun and demanded her vehicle. The car could be tracked and was recovered a short time later without damage still in Greenbelt.
10/15/2024	20:10	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft/ shoplifting - The store manager reported that a male and female entered the store and stole items by placing them in bags and walking out.
10/15/2024	21:25	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Domestic w/Arrest
10/15/2024	21:41	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5243 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - A delivery driver said he left the vehicle running and unlocked while delivering food. He said a tall, skinny black male, got in and drove off.
10/16/2024	01:03	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
10/16/2024	11:55	ASSIST	Report Written	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Suspicious Activity - The hotel manager called and stated they had some concerning possible illegal activities in various rooms.
10/16/2024	11:56	FRAUD	Report Written	7565 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fraud - The victim reported that someone had withdrawn a large amount of money from her bank accounts. The bank was also notified.
10/16/2024	13:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6968 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that his tag was stolen from his vehicle
10/16/2024	14:08	VANDALISM	Report Written	9306 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle had damage to the door handle.
10/16/2024	16:53	VANDALISM	Service Rendered	9135 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Vandalism - Kids were throwing rocks and broke an apartment window.
10/16/2024	17:02	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - An Uber driver suspected that his last passenger took his keys.
10/16/2024	19:57	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5817 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft Report - The victim reported that a delivered package was taken from the front door of his residence.
10/16/2024	21:09	VANDALISM	Report Written	121 Centerway	GB1	Vandalism - A victim reported damage to his vehicle's driver's side door keyhole.

10/17/2024	04:54	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5995 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto—A 2025 Honda Civic had all four wheels stolen.
10/17/2024	07:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto—A 2022 Toyota had all four wheels stolen.
10/17/2024	08:15	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6602 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto—A Honda Civic had all four wheels stolen
10/17/2024	09:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8015 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - A Toyota Camry had all four wheels stolen
10/17/2024	09:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5807 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - A Toyota Camry had all four wheels stolen.
10/17/2024	10:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto—A Honda Civic had all four wheels stolen.
10/17/2024	15:59	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB3	Domestic w/Arrest
10/17/2024	17:20	VANDALISM	Report Written	8015 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's rear window was broken on his vehicle.
10/17/2024	17:34	SHOPLIFTING	Field Observation Report	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - Police captured three juveniles who had stolen store merchandise. The juveniles were released into their guardian's custody after the store wanted no further legal action after all items were returned.
10/17/2024	18:19	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9234 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his White 2025 Honda Pilot, (MD 39934CL) had been stolen.
10/18/2024	09:25	SEXUAL ASSAULT	Mental Health Diverson		GB1	Mental Health Diversion
10/18/2024	13:36	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - The manager stated that a black male and female stole items from the store.
10/18/2024	15:31	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Service Rendered	7343 Morrison Dr	GB3	Citizen Robbery - The victim, a postal employee, was delivering mail when a tall black male in dark clothing assaulted her by forcefully taking her master key from her hand before fleeing in a silver sedan.
10/18/2024	18:48	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6205 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft Report - The victim reported that their delivered package was missing. A check revealed that another resident had accidentally received the package; it was returned with everything accounted for.
10/19/2024	10:47	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6205 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft Report - The victim said someone had stolen her package from her front door. ( different incident from #2692)
10/19/2024	18:54	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8009 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2017 Lexus (MD 6FR5525) was stolen.
10/19/2024	19:04	PROPERTY DAMAGE	Report Written	38 Ridge Rd	GB1	Property Damage - The victim reported damage to the door handle of her vehicle.
10/20/2024	00:28	ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written	9108 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Assault - A male was assaulted in front of his apartment by a male known to him while at a party. The male declined to be transported to the hospital and declined to prosecute.
10/20/2024	11:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5906 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Theft from Auto – The victim reported that her front tag was stolen from her vehicle.
10/20/2024	17:22	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6205 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft Report - The victim's doorbell camera footage shows an unknown man stealing a delivered package from his front door.